 成立于 1966 年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00  C02.P022.P1 2019-06
气动夹爪 B40 – B40V
Pneumatic grippers B40 – B40V
索引.
Index.
PDF 3D Step Index
页码

2
订货举例
Ordering example
3
页码尺寸
Dimensional page
B40-AX…
4
B40-A1…
B40-A2…
5 B40-BX…
6
B40-B1…
B40-B2…
7-9
固定板类型
Type of fixing plates
10
图表/ 耗气量
Diagrams / Air consumption
11
电感式接近开关示意图 / 气路图
Diagram for inductive proximity switch / Pneumatic plan
12 备件/ Spare parts
13  备注 / Notes
主要特点:
- 钢制壳体
- 夹紧位置不可反向
- 钢制夹臂 A 和 B
- 4 种固定板
- 气缸缸径 40 mm
- 2 个 G1/8” 气源接口
- 电感式接近开关 3 个 led (接口 M12x1)
- B40V: 带容差金属厚度板
Main characteristics:
- Steel body
- Irreversibility of clamping position
- Steel arms type A e B
- 4 type of fixing plates
- Pneumatic cylinder bore 40 mm
- 2 feeding ports G1/8”
- Inductive proximity switch 3 leds (connection M12x1)
- B40V: sheet metal thickness compensation
 成立于 1966 年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00  C02.P022.P2 2019-06
订货举例.
Ordering example.
类型 / Type:
B40 (固定厚度板)
        (fixed thickness)
气缸缸径/ cylinder bore 40 mm
B40V (可调容差厚度板)
           (variable thickness)
气缸缸径 / cylinder bore 40 mm
打开角度
Opening angle:
B40A 22,5° 45° 80°
B40B 45° 90° 160°
B40VA 22,5° 45° 80°
B40VB 45° 90° 160°
接近开关类型:
Type of proximity-switch:
A: P+F 标准接近开关
     standard proximity-switch P+F
B: P+F 电感式接近开关带白色 LED
     (保时捷 Porsche 规格)
    proximity-switch P+F with white LED
    (Porsche normative)
备注: 其它相关信息请参考第 11 页。
NOTE: for other information see page 11.
夹臂和压块类型:
Type of arms and blocks:
AX: 单夹臂无压块
       single arm without block
A1: 单夹臂单压块
       single arm with single block
A2: 单夹臂双压块
       single arm with double block
BX: 双夹臂无压块
       double arms without blocks
B1: 双夹臂单压块
      double arms with single blocks
B2: 双夹臂双压块
      double arms with double blocks
备注.: 其它相关信息请参见尺寸页码。
NOTE: for other information see dimensional pages.
垫片厚度:
Thickness washer:
SX: 无垫片 (一般用于“B”型夹臂)
      without washer (always for type “B” arms)
S4: 标准垫片厚度 4 mm;
      standard washer of 4 mm of thickness;
备注: 请用 S1, S2, S3, S4, S5, S6 代表 1 到 6 mm 的所需垫片厚度。
NOTE: possibility to demand a thickness washer from 1 mm to
6 mm putting S1, S2, S3, S4, S5, S6.
固定销类型:
Type of lock-pins:
X: 无固定销
     without pin
A: M8 销钉带滚花头
     pins M8 with hexagonal knurled head
B:  M8 销钉带圆头
    pins M8 with rounded head
电感式接近开关位置:
Inductive proximity-switch position:
PX: 无接近开关
      without proximity-switch
PL: P+F 接近开关在左侧
      proximity-switch P+F on left side
PR: P+F 接近开关在右侧
      proximity-switch P+F on right side
备注: 气源接口位置和接近开关在同侧。
NOTE: the feeding ports position is always the same of proximity-switch one.
固定板类型:
Type of fixing plates:
A: 标准固定板
    standard fixing plate